HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 558 by Senator Barrow

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, line 9, after "§892.1." delete the remainder of the line and insert "Standards and requirements for the incarceration of women"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 12, after "<u>deputy sheriff</u>," and before "<u>law</u>" insert "<u>or</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, line 13, after "<u>officer</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 14 in its
 entirety, and insert a period "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 15, after "<u>facility"</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 16 and 17 11 in their entirety, and insert "means any jail, prison, penitentiary, juvenile institution,

12 temporary holding center, or detention facility."

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety and insert "(3) "Correctional facility
- 15 employee'' means any employee of a correctional facility."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 11, after "<u>include</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 12 in its
 entirety, and insert "<u>all of the following:</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 2, at the beginning of line 16, change "(d)" to "(c)"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 24 On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, change "(e)" to "(d)"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 26 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "(f)" to "(e)"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 28 On page 2, line 19, change "<u>officer</u>" to "<u>facility employee</u>"

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 2 On page 2, line 21, change "<u>officer</u>" to "<u>facility employee</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 4 On page 2, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:

5"(2) A male correctional facility employee shall announce his6presence upon entering a housing unit for incarcerated women."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 2, delete line 23 in its entirety and insert "(3) A male correctional facility
9 employee shall not enter into an area of the"

- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 11 On page 2, line 27, change "<u>officer</u>" to "<u>facility employee</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 2, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert "facility employee requires assistance,

- 14 <u>a male correctional facility employee may enter into an area</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 16 On page 3, delete lines 2 and 3 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 18 On page 3, line 4, change "<u>officer</u>" to "<u>facility employee</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 3, line 6, change "(2)" to "(3)" and after "custodian or" delete the remainder of the
 line and insert "a correctional facility employee"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, delete "<u>correctional facility</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 25 On page 3, line 8, change "officer's" to "correctional facility employee's"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 27 On page 3, after line 12, add the following:
- 28 "Section 2. This Act shall be known as the "Dignity for Incarcerated
 29 Women Act".